

16 November 2020

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03704

Thank you for your request concerning The Trusts External Well Led Review.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Could you tell me when the last external well lead review happened (MM/YY),

The Trust last undertook an independent developmental review from end of 2015 to the beginning of 2016. Please note that we cannot give a specific month as the piece of work spans more than one month.

2. Who was commissioned to undertake it.

The review was undertaken by the Foresight Group, part of Fynamore Limited.

3. What was the cost of it ?

This information is already in the public domain¹. Please follow this [link](#) to our disclosure log.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means